Call for Papers

2024 Asian Law Schools Association (ALSA) Public Law Conference

24 – 25 October 2024

Jindal Global Law School O.P. Jindal Global University









Jindal Global Law School and the Centre for Asian Legal Studies at the National University of Singapore Faculty of Law are pleased to co-host the inaugural Asian Law Schools Association (ALSA) Public Law Conference. The conference will be held on 24-25 October 2024 at the O.P. Jindal Global University campus in Sonipat, Haryana, India.

ALSA was established in September 2020 as a network of law schools to develop excellence in legal education and scholarship, along with core values, including academic freedom, the rule of law, diversity, fairness, and justice.

This conference seeks to bring together legal scholars, practitioners, and experts to discuss the latest research, developments, and challenges in the field of public law in Asia. We invite submissions for papers on any public law topics, including but not limited to constitutional law, administrative law, criminal law, law and religion, law and governance, tax law, etc.

Submission Guidelines:

Please submit the following information here:

- Name, affiliation and contact details of all presenters and co-presenters;
- A short biography of no more than 150 words;
- The title of the paper or presentation; and
- An abstract of no more than 300 words outlining your proposed paper or presentation.

Deadlines:

Submission deadline is <u>15 August 2024</u>. Participants will be notified of the outcome of their submission by 31 August 2024.

Financial Information:

Attendees will be provided with food and accommodation at Jindal Global Law School for the duration of the conference but are responsible for their own travel and other financial needs. There is no conference fee.

Organising Committee:

Jindal Global Law School Associate Professor Khushboo Chauhan

Assistant Professor Suprita Acharya

Ms Ishita Khetarpal

Centre for Asian Legal Studies

NUS Law

Associate Professor Jaclyn Neo

Dr Raeesa Vakil Mr Toh Ding Jun